

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, FL 32314

4000013719794 -01/03/95--01067--010 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

SUBJECT: BASKETS FLOWERS AND MORE Inc

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check SS for : JAN -9 \$131.25 \$78.75 \$122.50 \$70.00 Èiling Foo Filing Fee, Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate **Certified Copy** & Certified Copy & Certificate £Η 8: Additional Copy Required 5 NORA MORENO FROM: Name (printed or typed) 6330-B2 Newtown CR. Address Tampa, FL 33615 City, State & Zip 813-879-1227 Daytime Telephone number 1-94-4841



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BASKETS...FLOWERS AND MORELINC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the lows of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE L NAME AND ADDLESS	- 13 - 13	
The name and principal address of the corporation shall be:	6- NYI	FIL OF C
BASKETS FLOWERS AND MOREL INC.		<u>୍</u> ଥିକୁ 🗄
412 South Howard Avenue Tampa, Florida 33607	8:16	STATE

#### ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

## ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1 per share.

#### ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be :

6330 B-2 Newtown Cir;. Tampa, Florida 33615

The name and written acceptance of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is as follows:

"I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation."

Cherry !!

Nora Moreno

## ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

.\*

The corporation is to exist perpetually.

### ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have three directors, initially. The name and street address of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

Director

Ines Unanue 11108 Richline Temple Terrace, Florida 33617

Director

Director

Nora Moreno 6330 B-2 Newtown Cir. Tampa, Florida 33615

Alberto Moreno 6330 B-2 Newtown Cir. Tampa, Florida 33615

### ARTICLE VII. OFFICERS

The name and address of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

President	Nora Moreno 6330 B-2 Newtown Cir. Tampa, Florida 33615
Secretary	Incs Unanue
	11108 Richline
	Temple Terrace, Florida 33617
Treasurer	Alberto Moreno
	6330 B-2 Newtown Cir.
	Tampa, Florida 33615

# ARTICLE VIII. SUBSCRIBER

The name and street address of the subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Nora Moreno 6330 B-2 Newtown Cir. Tampa, Florida 33615

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on this 6th day of January, 1995

here or

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this 6Th day of January, 1995

Notary Public, State of Torida OFFICIAL SEAD

Joseph M. Homayoon My Commission Expires Feb. 18, 1997 Comm. No. CC 260794 91 :8 HA 6- VAL 5

SHOL